Patient Affairs Committee
March 12, 2025, 11:00 AM Eastern

Teleconference Meeting

Chair: Molly McCarthy

Vice Chair: Lorrinda Gray-Davis

UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Lindsay Larkin
UNOS Support Team: Kaitlin Swanner

Time (Eastern)
11:00-11:30 AM

11:30-12:30

12:30-1:00
1:00-1:45

1:45-2:30

2:30-2:45
2:45-2:55

2:55
3:00 PM

Resources

Note: Agenda items and times subject to change

Agenda Iltem
Welcome and Introductions

Roundtable introductions, review agenda and
set context/expectation for the day, logistics
HRSA Update

Receive any updates from HRSA and receive
related questions.

Regional Meeting Debrief

Public Comment: Clarify Requirements for

Reporting a Potential Disease Transmission

Sponsoring committee presentation, review
survey feedback, and begin to formalize
comments for committee response.

Public Comment: Monitor Ongoing eGFR
Modification Policy Requirements

Review proposal feedback questions, review
survey feedback, and begin to formalize
comments for committee response.
Transitional Nominating Committee
Updates

Closing: Review next steps, key areas of
interest/action for PAC

Public Forum

Adjourn

OPTN Patient Affairs Committee Board & Committees Site

Presenter(s)
Molly McCarthy, Chair
Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair

Ray Lynch, HRSA

Regional Representatives
Rachel Miller, Disease
Transmission Advisory
Committee Vice Chair

Tonya Gomez, PAC Team Lead

Kelley Poff, Minority Affairs
Committee Support Staff

Molly McCarthy, Chair and PAC
Team Lead

Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair

Molly McCarthy, Chair
Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
Guest

Molly McCarthy, Chair


https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Funos365.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2Fbodandcommittees%2FPAC%2FSitePages%2FHome.aspx&data=05%7C02%7CShandie.Covington%40unos.org%7C4875edf7108d4f71639f08dc59973ebf%7Cd3e2d0b49ecc4e889b79caf6d43aa9f0%7C0%7C0%7C638483753319109938%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=E7pB8yIRjRsMCyvD1hjQ9bwsHGNGp65l8km8UUzOHMQ%3D&reserved=0

OPTN Strategic Plan — https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/
OPTN Policies https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/
Final Rule https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/
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