Patient Affairs Committee March 12, 2025, 11:00 AM Eastern Teleconference Meeting

Chair: Molly McCarthy

Vice Chair: Lorrinda Gray-Davis

UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Lindsay Larkin

UNOS Support Team: Kaitlin Swanner

Note: Agenda items and times subject to change

Time (Eastern)	Agenda Item	Presenter(s)
11:00-11:30 AM	Welcome and Introductions Roundtable introductions, review agenda and set context/expectation for the day, logistics	Molly McCarthy, Chair Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
11:30-12:30	HRSA Update Receive any updates from HRSA and receive related questions.	Ray Lynch, HRSA
12:30-1:00	Regional Meeting Debrief	Regional Representatives
1:00-1:45	Public Comment: Clarify Requirements for Reporting a Potential Disease Transmission Sponsoring committee presentation, review survey feedback, and begin to formalize	Rachel Miller, Disease Transmission Advisory Committee Vice Chair Tonya Gomez, PAC Team Lead
1:45-2:30	Public Comment: Monitor Ongoing eGFR Modification Policy Requirements Review proposal feedback questions, review survey feedback, and begin to formalize comments for committee response.	Kelley Poff, Minority Affairs Committee Support Staff Molly McCarthy, Chair and PAC Team Lead
2:30-2:45	Transitional Nominating Committee Updates	Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
2:45-2:55	Closing: Review next steps, key areas of interest/action for PAC	Molly McCarthy, Chair Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
2:55	Public Forum	Guest
3:00 PM	Adjourn	Molly McCarthy, Chair

Resources

OPTN Patient Affairs Committee Board & Committees Site



Meeting Agenda

OPTN Strategic Plan – https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/
OPTN Policies https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/
Final Rule https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/